
Constituency Constituency 
Lead Facilitator 

Contact person Contact details

Edgbaston and 
Northfield

Community Partnership Worker, BCC

Harborne and Quinton wards

Bartley Green and Weoley wards

Northfield, Longbridge and Kings Norton 
wards

Shaju Bibi

Katherine Hewitt, Gateway Family Service 

Suki Binning, Age UK 

Rebecca Debenham, Northfield Community 
Partnership 

Shaju.Bibi@birmingham.gov.uk

k.hewitt@gatewayfs.org

sukie.binning@ageukbirmingham.org.uk

r.debenham@northfieldcommunity.org

Erdington Witton Lodge Community Association Afzal Hussain (CEO) Afzal.Hussain@wittonlodge.org.uk 

Hall Green Accord Andrea Maynard Andrea.Maynard@accordgroup.org.uk

Hodge Hill POhWER Abdul Raheem (Community Manager) 
HodgeHillNNS@pohwer.net 
0300 020 0093 / 07580482808

Ladywood Birmingham Settlement
Maxine Reid (Community Action and 
Wellbeing Manager)

Maxine.reid@bsettlement.org.uk 
0121 250 0777

Perry Barr
BCC Neighbourhood Development & 
Support Unit

Neil De-Costa (Senior Service Manager)
Neil.De-Costa@birmingham.gov.uk 
0121 675 8019 / 07917 643626

Selly Oak
BCC Neighbourhood Development & 
Support Unit

Karen Cheney (Head of Service)
Karen.cheney@birmingham.gov.uk 
0121 6758519

Sutton Coldfield Age Concern Birmingham Mriam Aslam (NNS Manager) (from Sept 
2020)

NNS@ageconcernbirmingham.org.uk 
TBC - @ageconcernbirmingham.org.uk 
0121 362 3656

Yardley NNS Lead Facilitator – Disability 
Resource Centre

Ambreen Khan (Service Manager) akhan@disability.co.uk
03030 40 20 40

Citywide BCC Commissioning Emil Prysak (Commissioning Manager emil.prysak@birmingham.gov.uk 
PreventionandCommunities@birmingham.gov.uk

BVSC – Neighbourhood Network 
Schemes and Third Sector Grants

Benita Wishart (Support and Development 
Manager) 
Susannah Wilson (Research and Evaluation 
Lead) 

BenitaW@bvsc.org / 07388 376945
SusannahW@bvsc.org /  07771 524685

BIRMINGHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD NETWORK SCHEMES  
CONSTITUENCY LEAD FACILITATORS


